

Case No. 11-0177-EL-REN
RICHARD KNADLER
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In 'Section G' of the application there was no photograph of the renewable energy resource generating facility. Please provide a photo of the solar array in the space below.



Answer 1:

Question 2: In the application the total PV capacity (DC) for the facility was listed as 0.00738 MW ($0.000205\text{MW} \times 36$). However, according to GATS' registered renewable generators the capacity for the facility was listed as 0.0082 MW. Please clarify this discrepancy in the space below.

Answer 2: This was a mistake on our end. The customer originally requested 36 panels but decided to add 4 more on during installation. Please refer to the facility picture for reference as there are 40 – 205 watt panels that equal 0.0082 MW.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/28/2011 11:44:03 AM

in

Case No(s). 11-0177-EL-REN

Summary: Answer Answered Staff Interrogatory by adding the required facility picture for the submitted application and clarifying the system nameplate capacity. electronically filed by Mr. Michael Pitcavage on behalf of Knadler, Richard Mr.